

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 21-1251 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 10/20/2021 In control: Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness

Committee

On agenda: 11/3/2021 Final action: 11/22/2021

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and The

Empowerment Program Inc. to provide community corrections case management services for women

at the residential facility located at 4280 Kearney Street.

Approves a contract with The Empowerment Program, Inc. for \$1,350,000 and through 12-31-24 to provide community corrections case management services for women located at the residential facility

at 4280 Kearney Street in Council District 8 (SAFTY-202160054).

Sponsors:

Indexes: Emily Lapel

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR21 1251 DOS The Empowerment Program, 2. Project Elevate_110321 PPT, 3. 21-1251 Filed

Resolution EmpowermentProgram 202160054-00, 4. 21-1251

Agr EmpowermentProgram 202160054-00, 5. 21-1251 Filed Resolution EmpowermentProgram, 6.

21-1251 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2021	1	Council President	signed	
11/22/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
11/3/2021	1	Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee	approved for filing	Pass